Rating of all horses as on 15th May 2013:

A GAME TO REMEMBER
21

A MOVE TO REMEMBER
9

AALEYAH

41

ABBAS DREAMS
21

ABBYS BABY

35

ABLAZE

22

ABNOBA

94
ABRACADABRA

35

ABSOLUT CHIQUI
18

ABSOLUT GREY
28

ABSOLUTE JOY
44

ABSOLUTE MAJORITY
89*

ACCLAIMED

74

ACE BUCEPHALUS
53#

ACE DANCER
PARADISE 14~
ACE GOLFER

19%*

ACTIVE GREY
44~

ADALWIN

37

ADONIS

34~
AFFIRMATIVE
37*
AFFIRMATOR

37

AFFRIKAH

80

AFRICAN QUEEN
14

AFTERNOON DELIGHT
9

AGOSTINI

26

AIR DISPLAY
AIRPLAY

44

45
34
33
42
34
254
56
424
17
60
204
57
43
52
73
22
44
37
58
62
24
24

544

48

18
93#

APOLLO KING

APPARITION

APPLEJACK

APRIL BABE

ARABIAN KING

ARCHIBALDO

ARCHIE

ARGIANO

ARISTOS

ARIZONA

ARRABIAN GOLD

ART OF ENCHANTMENT

ARTHUR

ARTIC BREEZE

ARTORIUS

ARUN

ARZIKI

ASPECT OF LOVE

ASSURANCE

ASTONISHING

ASTOUNDING GALLOP

ATHLETIC STAR

ATLANTUS

ATLAS POWER

ATTITUDE XTREME

ATTRACTIVE BAY
ATTRACTOR

65

43

53

14

18

88

49

45

98

28

68

70

18

33

52

42

25

29%

23

21

70

63

95

72

23

26
29

BLIZZARD OF 0OZ

BLUE ORIGIN

BLUE STAR

BLUES LEGEND

BOLD NATURE

BOLDPILOT

BORSALINO

BOUDICCA

BOUND BY HONOUR

BOUNTY HUNTER

BOURBON ROCK

BOURNE SUPREME

BRABUS SPEED

BRAVE CAT

BRIGADE'S

BRIGADE'S PASSION

BRIGADE'S PRIDE

BRIGADE'S SUPREME

BRILLANTE

BRILLIANCE

BROWNIE

BRYANT PARK

BURDEN OF LADY

BUZZWORD

BYRONIC

CAMELOT



ALADDIN

102
ALAINDAIR

92

ALBERTINO

26

ALCAZAAR

51

ALCAZABA

124

ALEJOR

82

ALIANZ

26

ALL CLEAR

45

ALL PROOF
45%*

ALLURE

55

ALPHABET

15

ALPINE SHINE
97

AMALFI

794

AMAR PREM

96

AMAZON BAY

8

AMAZONAS

6

AMBROSIA

46

AMELIA

57

AN ACQUIRED TASTE
36

ANCIENT WONDER
59

ANFIELD

30

ANGEL QUEEN
106

ANGEL'S MINE
55

ANGELS FLAIR
63

ANNA

66

ANONYMOUS

12

ANOTHER VOICE
COLLECTION 19*
APARANTA

63

32
47
60
60
41
43
34
17
41
22
14
25
45
33
31
38
96
52
90
105
44
30
27%*
17*
674#
69
29

204

AUBURN BEAUTY

AUMENTO

AUSSIEJACK

AUTHENTIC STRIDE

AUTUMN RED

AZTEC GOLD

BALANCE OF NATURE

BALAS GLORY

BALBOA

BALLANTOY

BANK ON ME

BE BOP A LULA

BEAUTIFUL DANCER

BEAUTIFUL LANKAN

BEAUTIFUL LIFE

BEAUTY IS TRUTH

BEBO

BELLA PINKY

BEN TEN

BENEDICT

BERNICIA

BESSIE

BETTER THAN BEST

BETTER THAN EVER

BIG SECRET

BIUTIFUL

BLACK BEAUTY

71

32

18

11

66*

57

18

37

35

19

31

21

27

26

40

26

63

22

73

23

20

11*

44

33

CAMORRA

CAPE FERRAT

CARAWAY

CARDUCCI

CARESS

CASANOVA

CASH IS KING

CASH MY WAY

CASTRO

CATAMARAN

CATCH THE EYE

CECIL

CELEBRITY

CHASE THE SUN

CHE GUEVARA

CHECK IN TIME

CHEQUE DISCOUNTER

CHERELLE

CHERISH

CHIRON

CHRONICLE

CHUL BUL PANDY

CIELO SIGNORE

CINNAMON RUSH

CIRQUE DU SOLEIL

CLAARA

CLASSIC

CLEVER TRICK



CLICK

43

COCKTAIL CIRCUIT
COOL APPROACH
57

COOL HAND

18

COOL NATURE

51

COPPER RED

24

CORLEONE

34

COURAGE IN RED
101

COWBOY CAL

44

CRISTOFFE

29

CROWN EMPRESS
108

CURRENT RAY
28

CZAR OF ROMANCE
69

63

DANCE OF A GENERAL
27

DANCE WITH ME
EMPRESS 21
DANCERELLA

34

DANCING EMERALDS
DASHING BOY

47

DAY TRADER

58

DECATHLON
IBELIEVEINMIRACLES
DECORATED

27

DEEP BLUE SEA

55

DEEP BLUE SKY
254

DEJA VU

45

DELILAH

22

DELTA DELIGHT

22

DEMAND DRAFT

47

26

45
65

25
22
22
23
69
43
54
85#
73#

58

25
22
724

454

39
63
53
68
37
72
91
26

46

EUROPEAN STAR

EVERSHINE
EXCELLENT DESIGN

EXTEMPORISER

EXTRA SPARK

EXWHYZED

FATIRWAY KING

FAITH AND TOIL

FANTASTIC STAR

FANTASTIC STRIKE

FAR FROM OVER

FASHION FLAME

FASTEST FINGER

FAVOURITE WARRIOR

FEARLESS MOMENTS

FINAL COUNTDOWN

FIRE STORM
FIRELIGHT

FLORENCE

FLYING SNOW

FLYING TRICOLOUR

FOREST CROWN

FOREST SPIRIT

FOREVER GLORY

FOREVER HONOUR

FORMULA ONE

FORTHCOMING

28

22
29%

20
26

224

19
25
44

79%

54
51*
61
64

26
44

26*
504
62
22%
50
96
29
42

54

GUSTAVO

HACKETT

HAPPY VICTORY

HARD TO PIN DOWN

HATCHET HARRY

HAUTE ECOLE

HEMISPHERE

HIGHRAZ

HILL COUNTRY

HILLFIGER

HILLINGDON

HILLSBORO

HILLSTONE

HILLTON

HONOURABLE

HOT STUFF

I SAY

I SPECIALIST

ICE KINGDOM

ICE MINT

ICE SKATING

ICE STONE

ICE STORM

ICECREAM

ICELANDER



DEMONSTRATOR

13

DESERT DELIGHT
37

DIAMOND FLAME
13

DIAMOND QUEST
107

DIAMONITE

34

DISTINCTIVE

61

DIVINE COLLECTION
IMPRESSIVEATTITUDE
DIVINE DELIVERANCE
21

DIVINE STRIKE
56

DOMINATOR

102

DOMINICA

39

DRAMATIC DANCER
37

DREAM RUNNER

86

DROP OF HONEY
43

DUTY FREE

444

47

ELITE LAND

28

EMPHATIC VICTORY
ENCOURAGER

38

ENDURANCE

33*

ENSATUS ELEGANS
43

ENTERTAINER

26

EPISCOPAL

19%*

EQUANIMITY

40

EQUINE LOVER

88

ESTEBAN

45

ETHOPHIAN

28

84%*
13
20
35
61
15
15
44
13
22
19
67*
25
104

22

81*

19
14

22
17
49
254
71
84
72

28

FORTUNATE ONE

FOSWELL

FRAME PARTNER

FREE LAW

FREE STYLER

FRENEMEE

FRONT RUNNER

FRUIT KING

GAME DANCER

GENERAL BATLA

GEROME

GIFT OF LOVE

GLYCYS BAY

GO GREEN

GOL MATOL

GOLD SPLASH

GOLD VENTURE
GOLDEN PHANTOM

GOLDEN PRINCESS

GOLDEN VIPER

GORGEOUS GOLD

GRAND SUCCESS

GREYCONNECTION

GROUND MARSHAL

GUN SALUTE

GUR KRIPA

25

67

20

81

21%*

33

22

11

46

14

44

22

40

50

13

22%
47

25

82

30

51

41

58

75

ICY GREY

IGAH IGAH IGAH
IMMACULATE
IMMENSE
IMPERIAL VERSE

IMPRESSIVE BOLT

INDEPENDENCE DAY
INDIAN

INDIAN BOLT
INDIAN PRIDE
INDRAVATI
INQUISITION
INSPIRATOR
INTRIGUE
INVINCIBLE PRINCE

ISLE OF FIRE

JAANVI

JACK O LANTERN
JALDI

JAVANICA
JAZZELENA
JERALEINE
JERSEY GIRL
JERSEY SHORE

JERUSALEM



JEWEL LADY

72

JEYEM

55

JEYEM'S PRIDE
32

35

KAFKA

524

KALLU MAMA

27

KEY OF KNOWLEDGE
KILIMANJARO
118
KLIPSPRINGER
37

KNOWLEDGE

75

KRIPA
BILLION 20

944

LA ISLA BONITA
78

LA JAWAAB

50

LAD KING

113

LAD STAR

26

LADS ABILITY

15

LADS GLADIATOR
26

LADY MANDY

5

LADYSHIP

67

LADZONE
LAGOONA

58

LANKAN PEARL

89

LAW OF THE LAND
44

LEPTON PENNATUS
3

LIGHT OF SUCCESS
22

LIGHTNING EXPRESS
27

LITTLE LION

52

LITTLE MAESTRO

34

25

34

38

45

47

24
55

106

42

55

19

40

77

72

64

56

27

41~*

30
41

19

22

16

53

22

MAN OF VISION

MANY WISHES

MARACANA

MARIINSKY

MARK OF GENIUS

MARKET MAKER

MATHS BABY
MATIAS

MAXIMUS

MEGHALAYA

MELLONSDELIGHT

MERCUTIO

METHODICAL

MI AMOR

MIDNIGHT LEGACY

MIDTOWN DELIGHT

MIDTOWN MAGIC

MIGROLINO

MIRACLE MEMORIES

MISS CHING

MISTER GREY
MISTER INDIA

MITRAYA

MOLLY MALONE

MONEY BALL

MONTEZUMA

MOST WANTED

MOTIVATING

MOUNTAIN BEAUTY

40
22
23
59
55
22

84
694#

44%*
46
39
17
51#
56
41
47
80
60
63
57

26
78

854
T#
45

92

42

48

NICKEL CHROME

NO DOUBT

NOBLE REWARD
NOCTURNAL HUNTER
NORTH CAPE

NOVEL APPROACH

OCEAN AND BEYOND
OCEANIC WIND

ONE FOR THE MONEY
ONE FROM A

ONE LIFE TO LOVE
ONE TIME MAGIC
OPEN PAGE
OPTIMUS PRIME
OPTIMUS ZONE
ORDERED STEPS
ORIENTAL KING
OUR LOVE

OWN ASSET

PACK UR BAGS
PANAMERA

PARAS MANI
PARLIAMENT SQUARE
PENDOLINO

PERFECT ATTITUDE
PERFECT SOUL

PERFECT SPEED



LIVING LEGEND

414

LONDON EYE

37%*

LOOKS OF ATTITUDE
44

LOVE IS LIFE

22
LOVEATFIRSTSIGHT
PRACTICALLYPERFECT

LOVELY KISS
734#

LOVING FANTASY
9

LOWNDES SQUARE
28

LOYAL KING
DARKNESS 26
LUCKY SAM

12

LUMINANCE

22%*

36
MACHIAVELLIANISM
39

MADAME BOVARY
474

MADDOX

41

MAGIC MONEY
MAGIC WAVE

95

MAGICAL
MAGICAL SPELL
35

MAGNANIMOUS
ATTRACTION 81
MAGNETIC POWER
15

MAGNETIZE

79

MAGNITUDE

74

MAGNITUDE STAR
63

MAGNOMICAL

24

MAKE MY DAY

59

RED ADMIRAL
43

RED BARON
98

45
22
35
40
494

794
98#

44
44
48

28

99
29
93

14
31

17
45

20
19
72
79
50

63#

34

98*

MOUNTAIN HIGH
MOUNTAIN RANGE
MOUNTAIN SPLENDOR
MOUNTAIN STORM
MOUNTAIN TRAIN
MR AMBASSADOR

MR CARPE

MULLIGAN
MUQTADIR

MURIOI

MY FAVOURITE VOICE

MY LAW

MYSTERE

MYSTIC LAVENDERS

NABISCO
NADIA

NARNIA
NATION'S GLORY

NATIVE INDIAN

NAYAN STAR

NECTAR CROWN

NERON

NESSIE

NEVER SAY GOODBYE

NEXT MOVE

SERENGETI

SEVERSTAHL

69
90
37

12

62
60
19
43*
70
26
35

34

44
100

19
20

41
31
52
50
70
474

56

27

80

PETITE FLEUR
PIANO MAN
POINT TAKEN

POTOMAC

PREORDAINED
PRESIDENTS RULE
PRINCE ACADEMY
PRINCE OF

PRINCE OF KINTYRE
PRINCE OF STEALTH
PRINCESS LARA
PROM QUEEN
PROVOCATEUR

PURPLE GLOW

QUICK ENOUGH

RAAGA

RADICAL

RAJA'S PET
RAPHIRE

RATHAM

REAL STEEL
REBUTTAL'S HOPE

RECHARGED

SPARK OF KNIGHT

SPARK OF SILVER



RED BISHOP

44

RED BOLT

32

RED BUD

384

REFORMER

102

REFRESHED

114

REGAL HOSTESS
51

REGAL SOLDIER
48

RESURGENT

106

REZOOM

92

RICH CELEBRATION
26

RICH RADIANT
55%*

RIDGEWAY

45

RIGHT ON TIME
26

RING OF FIRE
15

RISE TO GLORY
82

RISING SUN

4

ROCK WITH U
56

ROMANS RUN

27

ROSES IN BLOOM
49

ROYAL ADMIRAL
3

ROYAL NATURE
91

ROYAL REIN

14

ROYAL ROMARIO
41

ROYAL SALUTE
62

ROYAL SURPRISE
97

ROYAL TAURIAN
47

RUSTY
SIGNATURE 36

10

38
68
25
29
47
21
26
48
80
71
434
109
37
68*
28
37
40
15
41
26
47*
26
21
39

57

29

SHADES OF SCARLET

SHAHRAAN

SHARED HEART

SHE'S A LADY

SHE'S SPLENDID

SHIVALIK BEAUTY

SHIVALIK FIRE

SHIVALIK PRINCE

SHIVALIK STAR

SHOOT OUT

SHOURYA

SHOW TIME

SHOW TWISTER

SHOWERS OF LUCK

SHOWIN'OFF

SHUDDERING

SICILY

SIGNIFIES

SILKEN TOUCH

SILVER SCEPTRE

SILVER STONE

SILVER STREET

SIMPLETON

SIMPLY PHENOMENAL

SIMPLY STYLISH

SIMRA

SIVANTA

SIX SHOOTER

38
16
21

204

27
61
85*
98

35

1054
43
43*
87
59
67
26
96
56
34
15
49
51*
71
16
33

50

SPARKLING CAT
SPARKLING IMAGE
SPARKLING STAR
SPEARHEAD

SPEED SIX

SPEEDY GIRL
SPIRITUAL STAR
SPRINT STAR
STAR MARQUESS
STAR OF DESIRE
STAR PRESENCE
STARISTA
STARSCREAM
STARSTRUCK

STATE SECRET
STATELY DANCE
STAYING THE BEST
STEEL KING
STELLAR AMBITION
STORM THE FIELD
STORM TRACKER
STREET OF FIRE
STRENGTHANDWONDER
STRIKING

STRING ALONG
STRIVE AND SERVE
STYLE OF

SUCCESS STAR



SABALA

104

SAGANAKI

79

SALSA TOUCH

9
SALTOFTHEEARTH
33

SAMAJDAAR

42

SAMARA SUN

42

SAMOVAR

23

SANDSTORM

46

SANS FRONTIERES
35

SAPHIRA

994

SARATOGA SPRING
674

SAREETA

73

SAVVY CONCEPT
50

SAYYONEE

174

SCARLET O'HARA
102

SCENIC BLAST
194

SCENIC WARRIOR
48

SCUFFLE

110

SEBRIGHT

49

SECRET PUNCH
64*

SECRET STRIKE
50

SEE YOU LATER
62

SEGOMO

83

SENOR SPEEDY

5

SENSATIONAL MOVER
53#

SUPER SALONI

92

SUPER SPECTACLE
SUPER STORM

8#
66
51
60
21
52
13
59
47
36
46
16

49

36
57
49
32
55#
102
26
31
12
36

38

19

28%*
106

SKY TRAIN

SKYLIGHT EXPRESS

SMART EXOTIC

SMART STAR

SMITHSONITE

SMOKEHEAD

SMOOTH GLIDER

SMOOTH SHINE

SNOW BIRD

SOLITAIRE ROYALE

SOMERSET ROSE

SOMETHINGDIFFERENT

SOUTHERN BAY

SOUTHERN MASTER

SOUTHERN OPINION

SOUTHERN SKY

SOVETSKAYA

SOVIET MELODY

SPANIARD

SPANISH FLY

SPARK OF BEAUTY

SPARK OF BLUE

SPARK OF DIABLO

SPARK OF HARMONY

SPARK OF ILLUSION

TWINKLINGOFANEYE

ULTIMATE DESIRE

85
47
37*
41*
33
20
77
43
79%*
55
25
42
109
21
76%
25
100
38
61
28
55
23
19
40

25

43

394

SUCCESSOR

SUDDEN MAGIK

SUGAR FAIRY

SUKHMANEE

SUMELA

SUMITOMO

SUMMER SENSATION

SUMMER SUN

SUMMERS BREEZE

SUN ABSOLUTE

SUN CONTROL

SUN DIVINE

SUN GLOW

SUN IN FRISCO

SUN KINGDOM

SUNBEAM

SUNDAY CRUZ

SUNDAY STORM

SUNNY EXPRESS

SUNNY GOLD

SUNNY SEVEN

SUNSPIRIT

SUNSTONE

SUPER EXCITED

SUPER GOLD

ZULTANITE



SUPER SURPRISE 55 ULTIMATE FANTASY 55

SUPERB STYLE 56 UNFORGETTABLE 97
SUPERHIT 19 UNION JACK 46
SUPERIOR EDGE 32%*
SUPREMACY 49 VALAHAK 91
SUPREME 40 VALERIAN 49
SUPREME REGENT 8* VAYOMI 25%*
SURPRISESUCCEEDING 16 VEGA 34
SUSSEX DOWNS 64 VELVETINE 24
SUTTON PRINCE 55 VEYRON 52
SWEET ANGEL 24 VIEW FROM ABOVE 19
SWEET N SMART 32 VIJAYS CONQUER 106
SWEET SECRET 59 VIOLENT STORM 66
SWEET SURRENDER 65 VIRTUOSO 38
SWEET TIMER 44 VISTABELLA 30
SWIFT STAR 62 VIVA DIVA 46
VOLANS 18
TALISKER 95 VOLCANO 72
TALITA'S GIRL 35 VOLT 20
TAYLOR MADE 20
THE FIRST BULLET 39 WANDERING WAYS 27*
THE GENTLE DON 6 WAR ARTIST 28
THE GUARDIAN 45 WELCOME GUEST 28#
THE LEADER 94 WELL KNOWN 33
THE MUSE 42 WHISTLEJACKET 57
THE SCIENTIST 22 WILD NEXUS 64
THE SENATOR 27 WILL STAR 70
THE SITUATION 36 WILL STILL 24
THEJAGUAR 19 WIND AND FLIGHT 59
THOUGHTS N ACTIONS 75 WIND FORCE 28
THRILLSEEKER 52 WIND OF SOUL 48
THUNDER 18 WIND STREAM 104
THUNDER BLITZ 20 WIND TUNNEL 22
THUNDERBAY 494 WIND WONDER 28
TIBERIUS 83* WINDSOR KNIGHT 36*
TIC TAC TOE 16 WINDSOR PARK 22
TIGER EYES 28 WING COMMANDER 19
TINA'S TOUCH 13 WINGS OF FORTUNE 45
TINTINNABULATION 114 WINNING TOUCH 15*
TOO COLD TO HOLD 46 WONDER LASH 43
TOROLOCO 116 WORDS OF WISDOM 32
TOWERS OF HANOI 29 WREKIN 44
TRANCE 43
TRANSCENDENTAL 41 YAMAS 45
TRANSFORMER 31 YOUR MY LIFE 42
TRIBAL QUEEN 41 YOURE A STAR 15
TRILLION WIN 18 YOURE CHILUBULI 32
TRIPLE VICTORY 19 YOURE GORGEOUS 23
TRUMAN 49 YOURE ROCKING 31
TRUST ME BOY 43 YOUREWINDSOFCHANGE 88
TURF FAME 4
TURF STRIKER 50 ZERMATT 39
COUNT = 747

AVERAGE (28381/648) = 44

*Qutstation horses



#Stud





